

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-1	780	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Port Oakland Fine Arts Summer School P Community Schools and Student Ser Department	rogram -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/17	/2017			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	9/13	/2017			Final action:	9/13/2017	
Enactment date:	9/13	/2017			Enactment #	። 17-1324	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Portia Sumner, Hayward, CA, for the latter to engage students in activities that promote awareness of the arts, resulting in student appreciation of the arts, career exploration, and its relationship to daily living; as well as, improved self-esteem, confidence, and pride in self; use the integration of drama arts to achieve this objective; coordinate and participate in assemblies and other related activities; assist administrator in program coordination, for the Oakland Fine Arts Summer School Program, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 18, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17-1780 Professional Services Contract - Portia Sumner - Oakland Fine Arts Summer School Program - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Julie.McCalmont@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Δ	ction	Result
9/13/2017	1	Board of	Education		A	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Portia Sumner, Hayward, CA, for the latter to engage students in activities that promote awareness of the arts, resulting in student appreciation of the arts, career exploration, and its relationship to daily living; as well as, improved self-esteem, confidence, and pride in self; use the integration of drama arts to achieve this objective; coordinate and participate in assemblies and other related activities; assist administrator in program coordination, for the Oakland Fine Arts Summer School Program, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 18, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000.00.